RECALL ELECTION
UPDATE

Presented by: Deputy City Administrator Carlson

CITY OF

/\/ North Dakota



Recall Election Expenses:

Ballots

Ballot Envelopes

Publications

Postage (city bulk rate)
Election Workers

Food & Beverages (13 people)
City Security Team

City Staff

Venue — BAC

Bravera Suite — BAC

TOTAL ELECTION COST

Wekmcon

North Dakota

S 685.00
46.50
50.16
29.67

2,677.50
424.22
507.69

23,292.21

150.00
100.00

$27,962.95




Recall Election SUMMARY:

March 10th, 2025 Closing of Absentee Ballots — City Hall
43 ballots sent out plus 1 spoiled =44 ballots
1 ballot was spoiled
39 ballots were returned
3 ballots not returned
1 ballot set-aside for Canvassing Board

March 11th, 2025 Closing of Polling Place — BAC
1 ballot was spoiled
612 ballots registered voters
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Recall Election RESULTS:

March 24t 2025 Canvassing Board met, reviewed, and certified the
Abstract of Votes

The official election results are as follows:

626 votes were cast for Jason Fridrich
25 votes were cast for write-in candidates

651 TOTAL Ballot Count
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