RECALL ELECTION UPDATE

Presented by: Deputy City Administrator Carlson



Recall Election Expenses:

Ballots	\$ 685.00
Ballot Envelopes	46.50
Publications	50.16
Postage (city bulk rate)	29.67
Election Workers	2,677.50
Food & Beverages (13 people)	424.22
City Security Team	507.69
City Staff	23,292.21
Venue – BAC	150.00
Bravera Suite – BAC	100.00

TOTAL ELECTION COST \$27,962.95



Recall Election SUMMARY:

March 10th, 2025 Closing of Absentee Ballots – City Hall

43 ballots sent out plus 1 spoiled = 44 ballots

1 ballot was spoiled

39 ballots were returned

3 ballots not returned

1 ballot set-aside for Canvassing Board

March 11th, 2025 Closing of Polling Place – BAC

1 ballot was spoiled

612 ballots registered voters



Recall Election RESULTS:

March 24th, 2025 Canvassing Board met, reviewed, and certified the

Abstract of Votes

The official election results are as follows:

626 votes were cast for Jason Fridrich 25 votes were cast for write-in candidates

651 TOTAL Ballot Count

